and anti-dumping duty imposed vide Sr. No. 2 of notification No. 14/2022
dated 20.05.2022. Hence, these acts of omission and commission on the part of
importer has made the goods imported vide B/E No. 3595530 dated 31.07.2025
having re-determined value of Rs. 41,58,425/- (Rs. Forty-One Lacs Fifty-Eight
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Five) liable for confiscation under Section 111
(f), (l) and (m) of the Custom Act, 1962. Further, it appears that due to above
said act of omission and commission on the part of importer, importer has
rendered themselves liable for penal action under Section 112 (a) (ii) of the
Customs Act, 1962. Furthermore, it appears that by mis declaring the
classification, value and weight of the goods under import, the importer has
also short-declared the duty amounting to Rs. 10,49,185/- (Rs. Ten Lacs Forty-
Nine Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Five).

17.2.  Further, in terms of Section 46 (4) of the Customs Act, 1962, the
importers are required to make a declaration as to the truth of the contents of
the Bill of Entry submitted for assessment of Customs duty. In the present
case, it appears that the importer had knowingly involved themselves in the

[...]

higher duty and anti-dumping duty imposed vide Sr. No. 2 of notification No.

14/2022 dated 20.05.2022. Hence, these acts of omission and commission on
the part of importer has made the goods imported vide B/E No. 3595530 dated
31.07.2025 having re-determined value of Rs. 41,58,425/- (Rs. Forty-One Lacs
Fifty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Five) liable for confiscation under
Section 111 (f), (l) and (m) of the Custom Act, 1962. Furthermore, it is evident
that by mis declaring the classification, value and weight of the goods under
import, the importer has also short-declared the duty amounting to Rs.
10,49,185/- (Rs. Ten Lacs Forty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Five).
Hence, it is evident that due to above said act of omission and commission on
the part of importer, importer has rendered themselves liable for penal action
under Section 112 (a) (ii) of the Customs Act, 1962. I find that, in terms of
Section 46 (4) of the Customs Act, 1962, the importers are required to make a

[...]

8155 kgs of fabric found to be
Polyurethane Coated Fabric under CTH 59032090. I also order to impose
the ADD on the said goods as per Notification No. 14/2022-customs (ADD)
dated 20.05.2022.

v. I order to reject the declared value of the goods i.e. Rs. 14,29,816/-
(Rupees Fourteen Lakh Twenty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen
only) covered under BE No. 3595530 dated 31.07.2025 and order to re-
determine as Rs. 41,58,425/- (Rupees Forty-One Lakh Fifty-Eight
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Five only) under Rule 9 of CVR Rules,
2007.

vi. I order to reject the self-assessment of Bill of Entry No. 3595530 dated
31.07.2025 and order for re-assessment under Section 17(4) of the
Customs Act, 1962.

vii. I order for confiscation of the goods covered under Bill of Entry No.